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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE iiiiiiiiiiii -
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO cu iiiimiiiiio 
WITH BIPOD lll ==I'-=== TI!!!!!!!""'"= 

BM FORM 

L ='°==-=~ 
a-co-~ 
c...-o==~ o=o-"' 
'+- -(.!) 
o-1'-~ 
e=="-­a.:==--T= ----- :::::::: 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ORDER NO. 86470 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66784975 

0 
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l -

OP&ttnoN NAME 
~.,. 

OP# . F'.!.. ~INGS DATE INITIAL 
\ 

'~-420 ASSEMBLE ACTION . 'l-5-otf' 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK . e;' ·/,-(f jl . .ef 

440 . PROOF~~;:;; ' '\ :-Rv-n '1t 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE f'-(,,-tJ J' U' 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION Ill.Ar.MA • Cl I IY ~_/_.~~ 

..._ _. ""n 
r_AAJ 
~&.LX 

472 ·SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 
.. ct·R·or P:za, 

.StP 1 0 2008 ~· 

DRILL AND TAP 
~-~· ... ; 

475 ~ti" 

~i() 
. .; 

~ .. l>-llK 
.. 

SIGHT HOLES ·:~~> 
> 

·- -· ~··' '-'" Ll .i.. ~, Jo·O'! l3At 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT -
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 1q/11JI~ 1(1" . . , 
520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

.. 

.. ,;;; . . . , . 

APPLY COATINGS '::.d; ~/o ·r~ 
542 (BARREL ACTION) - -

. , 545 lBOLTl 
' 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION . ~ ~,. ~ .. 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY ~·•• Q-rlM1 bfJ 
:t:,.., ·'"'f•, 

B) INSPECT REAf3 FIRING ~ ? ' . ..- . 

. ' ,• , ; ~ 
,,·,,. 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD ':!~.& I~ 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
I 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER ~.,.z~.t11 t'V7 
Dl OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY q L.2-34" PT7 ,-,-

. . 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.so LBI +/· .1 LBI I 

. 
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- -.. ,.. ···-~ --1 2 LBS MIN I z.r- z . 
560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX j ZJ- 71_z~-c:v -/C 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I J. f- C/ y 9-?f-P? ~ IC 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I . 020 MIN I ,,t1Z~ , ti2c/ . , v'Z3' 9-2$'--<J/ ~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 9 z3-~ ltJL-_ ... 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS c -7() p 1-trtJ J( 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL 
9-~'l; ~f 650 TARGET ( PASS) FAIL 

'. -

/ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
"' 

( 
rt-A 
~ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

\ 
I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1.J5·08 1r2_J 
i 
! 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
4~z~~oJ> 1[ A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

?. 2 2 z Z'cJ B) TRIGGER PULL 2 Z.:./ 2 zo ?, Jg c;'..zf-tJ.r 
I -MAX4.0 LBS k 

C) FUNCTION 9-l<1/df j( 

690 PACK JJ·50fd 
I 

();A 
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ISAKISl::K - M"4 UUll>~~!> I 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12/08 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

5.0~-----------·-------------,--------·---·--------··----,n~·------~-

4.5 

3.0 . ---·-----··----------~-.. 

~2.5l--·--------·-------'---·--.....;..,~~;....::~----·-------·-----,6/''-------·--·-----­
e 

.010 

# Peak Force 

2.475 

2 2.579 

3 2.546 

4 2.511 

5 2.488 

A-v3 .2. ~)__ 

.020 .030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.054 0.036 

0.053 0.036 

0.051 0.035 

0.052 0.035 

0.053 0.035 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.038 

0.038 

0.037 

0.038 

0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.048 

0.049 

0.048 

0.047 

0.048 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 9/1212008 11 :09:49 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

ISAKISl::K - M"'4 UUll>~:Ull!>U 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12/08 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

1-----------------------------·----------·---·-'H·------------· 

--------------------··-·-ct1~--·----------

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0~---·--·----·---··------il'l+-----------'--'i\-\-------c~I~----------·----------------

0.5 
·------···----

o.oL-~------------------'---~------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.415 0.051 

2.347 0.051 

2.368 0.051 

2.381 0.051 

2.366 0.051 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.037 

0.034 0.037 

0.034 0.037 

0.033 0.037 

0.033 0.037 

Energy To Actuate 

0.047 

0.046 

0.046 

0.046 

0.047 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

A~9 .2. ?7 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 

# Peak Force 

1 3.004 

2 2.993 

3 3.061 

4 3.004 

5 2.980 

Avj 3.oo 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12/08 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.050 

0.052 

0.052 

0.049 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.036 

0.032 0.036 

0.032 0.035 

0.033 0.036 

0.032 0.036 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs, ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.057 

0.056 

0.060 

0.059 

0.057 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 9/12/2008 11:14:25 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr:gger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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ISAKISl::K - M"'4 UUll>~:Ullll>U 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -· 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12108 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs, after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

4.5f-·----------------··---------··----------·------·-··--·----·------rr----~---

4.01---------------------------------------·------------~'------------

3.5 

~ 2.5+------_;_ ________ __;_ ____ ...,......,p.. _____ -';~---------!i~--'-------------· -· 

e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.5 

0.5~----------------------4--------·------------------------·-------· 

--···--·····---

o.o-L----------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

3.092 0.057 0.038 

3.109 0.057 0.038 

3.100 0.056 O.Q38 

3.009 0.055 0.038 

3.084 0.056 0.038 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.038 

O.Q38 

0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.062 

0.062 

0.062 

0.059 

0.061 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set '.ngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 

Jjv~ 3.c7 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 ----

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12/08 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form#F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

3.0'----------------------Hf----------;,r---------_,_.,,,-----·-· -----·-·----·----· 

~ 2.5L------------'------_;_---~~-L.-----"---4'-------~""----------·----~ 

e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.5 

1.0'---------·--------------~ciit--------·-----------------------------

-------, -·--·-······----

o.oL---------------'--------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.274 0.055 0.037 

4.204 0.056 0.037 

4.160 0.055 0.037 

4.160 0.056 0.037 

4.185 0.055 0.036 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.036 

0.035 

0.035 

Energy To Actuate 

0.082 

0.084 

0.081 

0.082 

0.082 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

AV<j t1.1q 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 -----

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 

# Peak Force 

4.228 

2 4.286 

3 4.256 

4 4.227 

5 4.231 

Avj 11. J '-{ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12108 

··-----·-·--···--···-· 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.053 

0.053 

0.054 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.035 

0.033 0.034 

0.033 0.034 

0.033 0.034 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.081 

0.083 

0.083 

0.083 

0.081 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 9/12/2008 11:19:16 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12/08 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

·-··-------· -·---····----------·-------------·--·-----·--·---······-~1t-----·-·--·--·-·-· 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0l---···-----··-----·-·------+il---·-----···--·-H\-----+H··-------------··-· 

----------- ----
o.oL--------------'-----------------.......c..------------~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.409 0.050 0.033 0.037 0.046 Set Trigger 

2 2.388 0.051 0.033 0.037 0.046 Set Trigger 

3 2.451 0.051 0.033 0.037 0.046 Set Trigger 

4 2.453 0.050 0.032 0.037 0.047 Set Tngger 

5 2.429 0.049 0.032 0.037 0.045 Set Tcggsr 
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F 
0 

ISAKISl::K - M"'4 UUll>~:Ullll>4 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 9/12108 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- lbs. for target & accuracy 

5.0 --··------··---··---------·---·---

3.5 

~ 2.5i---------'-----...:.....----+---4~-...:.------'--k.\-------+~+------~----~-----­

e 

1.5l-------··---------·----"!!------·--------I·---------···-··-..,.. ···-···-----· 

1.0 

0.5 - -·--·----··- ···-·-···--·--·---4----·----···· --·· 

o.oj__-------------------'-------'-------------------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.175 0.054 0.034 0.035 0.080 Set Trigger 

2 4.217 0.055 0.034 0.035 0.082 Set Trigger 

3 4.202 0.054 0.034 0.035 0.081 Set Trigger 

4 4.075 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.078 Set 'Tn,;ger 

5 4.214 0.052 0.033 0.034 0.079 Set Tngger 
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